Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

90-11-6

09-14-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103307057 SHEET

PATENTS ONLY FINANCE SECTION	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Extract Technology Limited (now known as Carlisle Process Systems Limited)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Extract Technology Limited
Execution Date(s) August 29, 2006 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Internal Address: Street Address: Coldharbour Business Park City: Sherborne Dorset State: Country: United Kingdom Zip: DT9 4JW
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,683	ment is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,890,781 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Craig J. Madson, MADSON & AUSTIN Internal Address: Street Address: Gateway Tower West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
15 West South Temple, Suite 900	8. Payment Information
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101 Phone Number: 801-537-1700 Fax Number: 801-537-1799 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3012 Expiration Date 08/2006 b. Deposit Account Number 13-0763 (for instances where there is a deficiency in the enclosed fee) Authorized User Name Craig J. Madson
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature: September 6, 2006 Date	
Craig J. Madson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000175 09102683 09/13/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT B

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 29th day of August

2006

BETWEEN EXTRACT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED now known as CARLISLE PROCESS SYSTEMS LIMITED, a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales with company number 01579033 (hereinafter the "Assignor") having an address at COLDHARBOUR BUSINESS PARK, COLDHARBOUR LANE, SHERBORNE, DORSET DT9 4JW, UK of the first part and EXTRACT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales with company number 05849921 (hereinafter the "Assignee" which expression shall be deemed where appropriate to include its successors and assigns) having an address at C/O CARLISLE PROCESS SYSTEMS LIMITED, COLDHARBOUR BUSINESS PARK, SHERBORNE DORSET, DT9 4JW, UK of the second part

WHEREAS

- 1. THE Assignor is the proprietor of United States Patent No. 5890781 (hereinafter the Patent) entitled Glove Box.
- 2. THE Assignee and Assignor are desirous that the Assignors entire rights title and interest in and to the Patent be assigned to the Assignee.
- 3. THE Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent to the Assignee

NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT for and in consideration of the sum of 1 Pound Sterling (,1) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor the Assignor HEREBY assigns transfers and sells unto the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the said application TO HOLD unto the same absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above written

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0954 for and on behalf of EXTRACT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED now known as CARLISLE PROCESS SYSTEMS LIMITED (the Assignor)

SIGNATORY=S NAME:

DATE: August 29, 2006

michael Roman

Trichael Common

for and on behalf of EXTRACT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (the Assignee)

SIGNATORY=S NAME:

DATE: August 29, 2006

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

PATENT **REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0955**